
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002840-2022 

Contract

Purchase of a Dynamic Positioning Simulator

University of Plymouth

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-002840
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f314  
Published 1 February 2022, 2:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Plymouth

Drake Circus

Plymouth, Devon

PL4 8AA

Contact

Procurement

Email

procurement@plymouth.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 01752582057

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002840-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002840-2022
mailto:procurement@plymouth.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK41 - Plymouth

National registration number

1128013

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.plymouth.ac.uk/about-us/university-structure/service-areas/procurement

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/97185

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.plymouth.ac.uk/about-us/university-structure/service-areas/procurement
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/97185


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Purchase of a Dynamic Positioning Simulator

Reference number

EW/UoP/Dynamic_Simulator/031/021

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34150000 - Simulators

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The University of Plymouth is a delivery partner in the Deed of Grant Funding Agreement
for the project Cornwall Flow Accelerator, number O5R19P03188 (Wave Hub
Development Services Limited, 2021). Its expertise within the project is defined as:
“Digital twin expertise centred on creating offshore simulations in a virtual environment
from a machine-learning perspective, together with vessel simulation expertise” (Wave
Hub Development Services Limited, 2021).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £495,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34150000 - Simulators

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKK41 - Plymouth

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Plymouth

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The University of Plymouth is a delivery partner in the Deed of Grant Funding Agreement
for the project Cornwall Flow Accelerator, number O5R19P03188 (Wave Hub
Development Services Limited, 2021). Its expertise within the project is defined as:
“Digital twin expertise centred on creating offshore simulations in a virtual environment
from a machine-learning perspective, together with vessel simulation expertise” (Wave
Hub Development Services Limited, 2021).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

Dynamic Positioning Simulator



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-027558

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Purchase of a Dynamic Positioning Simulator

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 2 

/Notice/027558-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kongsberg Digital AS

Drengsrudbekken 12

Asker

1383

Email

solvi.opthun@kdi.kongsberg.com

Country

Norway

NUTS code

NO091 - Vestfold og Telemark

National registration number

 916981880

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £495,000

mailto:solvi.opthun@kdi.kongsberg.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Plymouth

Drake Circus

Plymouth

PL4 8AA

Email

procurement@plymouth.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@plymouth.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T06:49:10+0000
	TCPDF




